shall have submitted a statement specifying the amount then due shall be paid within thirty (30 days) of
the delivery to the property manager of the statement of amount due where the total then due is One 
Thousand ($1000.00) Dollars or less, and within forty-five (45 days) where the amount then due is 
Seven Thousand Five Hundred ($7,500.00) Dollars
Paula Kelly seconded it. All were in favor. The motion passed. 

OLD BUSINESS
FINES FOR REPEATED OR UNRESOLVED VIOLATIONS: Samantha continues to send repeated 
notices about balcony violations. John Evans recommends the institution of fines not for the revenue